M	U)	
3	8	8)

RECORDATION

03-15-2000

1981				
------	--	--	--	--

U.S. Department of Commerce

Form PTO-1595 RE	CORDATION	I CERTOR HEAV CHARL HINDE WERN HEAV FORM CHARL HIERE AND 1881	U.S. Department of Commerce
(Ref. 6-93)	PA	1 1904 61 1401 1001 61 11010 14001 1014 11014 11014 11014 11014	Patent and Trademark Office
OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)		101289425	
Tว the Honorable Commissioner of Pater	ats and Trademarks	s: Please record the attached original do	cuments or copy thereof.
Name of conveying party(ies): BRAD W. DAVIS	MAR 0 8 2000	2. Name and address of receiving Name: <u>HUBBELL INCOR</u>	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) atta	ached? []Yes [X]	Internal Address:	
3. Nature of conveyance:		Street Address: <u>584 Derby</u>	Milford Road
] Merger] Change of Nam	e City: <u>Orange.</u> State	: <u>CT</u> ZIP: <u>06477</u>
Execution Date: <u>February 16, 2</u>	000	Additional name(s) & address(es) attac	hed? [] Yes [X] No
If this document is being filed togethe A. Patent Application No.(s)	r with a new applic	ation, the execution date of the application B. Patent No.(s)	on is:
A. Patent Application No.(s)		D. Falent No.(5)	
09/454,573			
3/13/2000 NMARHOL 00000070 09454573 1 FC:581	1	ched? []Yes [x] No	
Name and address of party to wh concerning document should be r	om corresponder		and patents involved: [1]
Name: <u>Nancy E. Dale</u> Internal Address: Hubbell Inc		7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) [X] Enclosed [] Authorized to be charg	
Street Address: 584 Derby P.O. Box 5	Milford Road 649	8. Deposit account number:	926
City: <u>Orange,</u> State: <u>C</u>	T_ZIP: <u>06477</u>	(Attach duplicate copy of this page	if paying by deposit account)
	DO NO	T USE THIS SPACE	
9. Statement and signature: To the best of my knowledge and bell copy of the original document.		nformation is true and correct and any at	
Michael R. Swartz	much	and K. Lout	hunch & February , 2000
Name of Person Signing Total numb	•	nature ng cover sheet, attachments and docume	Date ent: [2]

PATENT REEL: 010601 FRAME: 0293

ASSIGNMENT

In consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00), and other good and valuable considerations, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I, the undersigned, <u>BRAD W. DAVIS</u>				
Hereby sell, assign and transfer to				

My Commission Expires August 30, 2001

RECORDED: 03/08/2000

Notary Public D. Lorene Hughes
State of Missouri, Commission For Audrain County

REEL: 010601 FRAME: 0294